
February 21, 2026 HANSHIN 11R THE HANKYU HAI

HANSHIN
11

Post Time

 15:30
11R THE HANKYU HAI
INT DSN, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:81,800,000 Yen

1400m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   43,000  17,000  11,000   6,500   4,300

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      630     180      90                

Total       (1000Yen)   43,630  17,180  11,090   6,500   4,300
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1400m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Night of Thunder H5 101 100,642,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.0 1400 4.1.1.1 Feb 2/25 0 1KYOTO2 Jan 12/25 106 1CHUKYO4 Dec 14/24 101 7KYOTO5 Oct 14/24 94 4TOKYO4 Sep 16/24 76 3CHUKYO5

Sonshi(IRE) Yuga Kawada KYOT 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 SILK ROAD STAKE  G3 YODO TANKYORI S Ltd TANZANITE STAKE OPN HAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win KUWANA TOKUBETS 2-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 2.0.1.0 1200 1.1.0.0 ER /16 No.16 Fav. 0 1st /18 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 1 1st /14 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /13 No. 7 Fav. 1

1 1 4 Afdhaad Bay Mitsumasa Nakauchida KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 502 0 Y Kawada 57.5 502 +4 Y Kawada 57.0 498 +4 Y Kawada 56.0 494 +10 Y Kawada 56.0 484 0 Y Kawada 56.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 2.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7
Shadwell Estate Company Limited Total 5.2.1.1 ALLT 5.2.1.1 ---------------- 33.1-35.1 4-2 34.1F 34.5-34.2 9-9 33.5F 34.6-33.9 5-6 33.3F 34.6-33.9 3-3 33.5F 35.1-33.9

Susumu Fujita <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 2 0 1 Balsam Note(JPN)(-0.2) Meisho Sorafune(JP(0.2) Mandolone(JPN)(-0.4) Richard Barows(JPN(-0.3)
Frankel H6 100 143,838,000 Yen HANT 1.1.1.0 1400 2.1.0.4 Jan 24/26 104 1KYOTO8 Nov 29/25 84 5TOKYO7 Nov 16/25 92 5TOKYO4 Oct 18/25 98 4TOKYO6 Aug 24/25 95 3NIIGATA2

Labeling(GB) Yutaka Take KYOT 1.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 MUTSUKI STAKES OPN FRANCE GALOP SH Ltd ORO CUP Ltd FUJI STAKES  G2 TOKI STAKES Ltd
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 1st /14 No. 5 Fav.12 14th /18 No.13 Fav.15 5th /18 No.18 Fav.13 12th /14 No. 5 Fav.13 5th /13 No.13 Fav. 3

1 2 Noyelles Bay Yuichi Shikato KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.1.7 488 -2 S Hamanaka 58.0 490 +6 K Miura 57.0 484 0 K Miura 57.0 484 +2 A Tsumura 57.0 482 -8 S Ishibashi 58.0
(Galileo) Four Seasons 2.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9

Sir Nicholas & Lady Nugent Total 6.1.1.15 ALLT 6.1.1.15 ------ 1-------- 1-1 34.8F 35.8-34.8 11-11 34.5F 34.3-34.7 4-4 34.2F 34.2-34.4 4-3 34.6F 35.1-33.4 4-3 35.7F 33.0-36.1
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 1 0 2 Meiner Ticket(JPN)(-0.1) Mikki Gorgeous(JPN(1.2) Fortune Time(JPN)(0.5) Gaia Force(JPN)(1.4) Gray in Green(JPN)(0.4)
Mr Melody F4 91 72,015,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 3.0.0.2 Dec 20/25 91 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 25/25 88 3KYOTO8 Aug 9/25 78 3CHUKYO5 Jul 20/25 69 2KOKURA8 May 11/25 91 2KYOTO6

Sourire Mignon(JPN)
Manami Nagashima KYOT 1.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 TURQUOISE STAKE  G3 NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win CHUKYO SPONICHI 2-Win YABAKEI TOKUBET 2-Win TACHIBANA STAKE Ltd
55.0 Ritto CHUT 2.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.1 7th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 1st /13 No. 5 Fav. 4 1st /11 No. 4 Fav. 3 5th /18 No.14 Fav. 3 9th /11 No. 4 Fav. 3

2 3 Rumino Harebutai Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.4 452 -6 M Nagashima 53.0 458 +16 R Sakai 54.0 442 -10 M Nagashima 53.0 452 +4 M Nagashima 53.0 448 +8 M Nagashima 55.0
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4

Sasagawa Daiko Bokujo Total 4.0.0.7 ALLT 4.0.0.7 ---------------- 1-1-1 35.1F 34.7-34.7 1-1 34.1F 35.0-34.1 1-2 33.7F 35.8-33.7 11-9 34.5F 32.9-34.8 3-4 34.5F 36.0-34.1
Toshiyuki Fukumori <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Drop of Light(JPN)(0.4) Smart Weiss(JPN)(-0.1) Admire J(JPN)(-0.1) Flicker Jab(JPN)(0.6) Mui(JPN)(0.6)
Real Impact H5 99 64,208,000 Yen HANT 1.0.2.0 1400 3.0.2.2 Feb 1/26 92 2KYOTO2 Jan 11/26 99 1KYOTO4 Nov 16/25 94 5TOKYO4 Aug 10/25 95 1SAPPORO6 Jun 28/25 87 1HAKODATE5

Namura Atom(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOT 2.0.0.5 1000 0.0.0.0 SILK ROAD STAKE  G3 YODO TANKYORI S Ltd ORO CUP Ltd UHB SHO OPN SEIKAN STAKES OPN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.0.7 10th /18 No.10 Fav.11 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 5 4th /18 No. 9 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 9th /16 No.13 Fav. 6

2 4 Sun Queen Bay Kodai Hasegawa KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 490 0 Y Hishida 55.0 490 +8 Y Hishida 57.0 482 -14 A Sugawara 55.0 496 -8 Y Hishida 57.0 504 +14 Y Hishida 55.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 2.0.1.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9

Tanikawa Stud Total 4.0.2.10 ALLT 4.0.2.10 ----10---- 4---- 18-17 32.6F 34.5-33.5 6-6 34.0F 34.6-34.3 8-7 33.5F 34.2-34.4 7-6 34.0F 34.8-34.4 2-2 35.3F 33.3-34.8
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 1 Fioraia(JPN)(0.5) Yabusame(JPN)(0.2) Fortune Time(JPN)(0.2) Fioraia(JPN)(0.1) A T Makfi(JPN)(0.8)
Tosen Ra M7 104 187,851,000 Yen HANT 0.0.2.1 1400 0.2.0.4 Dec 20/25 103 5NAKAYAMA5 Sep 28/25 98 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 106 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 10/25 107 3CHUKYO6 Jul 6/25 98 2KOKURA4

Drop of Light(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.1.0.4 1000 0.0.0.1 TURQUOISE STAKE  G3 SPRINTERS STAKE  G1 KEISEI HAI AUTU  G3 CBC SHO  G3 TV NISHINIPPON  G3
55.0 Ritto CHUT 2.1.1.3 1200 5.1.1.10 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 5 14th /16 No. 9 Fav.16 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav.11 4th /17 No. 3 Fav. 3 6th /18 No.11 Fav. 9

3 5 3 Precious Drop Dark Bay Yuichi Fukunaga KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 1.1.2.0 436 -12 F Matsuwaka 56.0 448 +2 Y Tannai 56.0 446 +8 F Matsuwaka 56.0 438 +2 F Matsuwaka 56.0 436 -2 D Ozawa 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.2.5 WETT 1.0.2.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:31.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2

Okada Stud Total 6.4.3.16 ALLT 6.4.3.15 ---------------- 2-3-3 34.2F 34.7-34.7 13-12 33.1F 33.7-33.2 2-2-2 33.9F 34.6-33.9 17-16 32.3F 34.0-33.4 14-15 34.8F 32.5-35.3
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 3 1 1 4 Lila Bonito(JPN)(0.0) Win Carnelian(JPN)(0.9) Ho O Las Cases(JPN(0.1) Invincible Papa(AU(0.2) Yamanin al Rihla(J(0.4)
California Chrome H5 78 48,335,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 4.0.0.2 Jan 25/26 87 1KYOTO9 Jan 4/26 78 1KYOTO1 Dec 21/25 65 5CHUKYO6 Jan 11/25 77 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 22/24 86 5NAKAYAMA8

La La Maceration(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki KYOT 2.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 YAMASHIRO STAKE 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win OWARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win JRA ULTRA PREMI 2-Win
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No.17 Fav.10 1st /12 No.10 Fav.10 12th /18 No. 9 Fav.10 7th /10 No. 9 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 9

3 6 La La Primevere Grey Masahiro Otake KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 528 +10 K Yokoyama 55.0 518 -8 D Sasaki 58.0 526 +8 Y Nakai 56.0 518 +2 A Sugawara 57.0 516 0 A Sugawara 57.0
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 2.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1400m Turf Good 1:22.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8

Hidaka Farm Total 4.0.0.8 ALLT 4.0.0.6 ------ 1---- 1-- 10-9 33.7F 35.9-34.3 8-7 33.2F 35.9-34.3 9-8 35.2F 34.6-35.5 5-5-7 34.6F 35.3-34.8 6-10-10 35.3F 34.6-35.6
Fujii Kosan Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Brut Millesime(JPN(0.0) Burgtor(JPN)(0.0) Richard Barows(JPN(0.8) Win Rheia(JPN)(0.7) Pick a Cherry(JPN)(0.4)
Kizuna H6 106 114,752,000 Yen HANT 1.1.0.1 1400 2.2.0.4 Dec 20/25 94 5HANSHIN5 Nov 15/25 92 5TOKYO3 Oct 13/25 87 3KYOTO5 May 3/25 96 2TOKYO3 Apr 5/25 95 3NAKAYAMA3

Asakara King(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 1.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 TANZANITE STAKE OPN MUSASHINO STAKE  G3 MBS SHO SWAN ST  G2 KEIO HAI SPRING  G2 LORD DERBY CHAL  G3
57.0 Miho CHUT 1.0.0.1 1200 1.0.0.3 4th /15 No. 1 Fav. 1 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 17th /18 No.17 Fav. 8 9th /12 No. 5 Fav. 5 11th /13 No. 1 Fav. 5

4 7 Asaka Lovers Bay Makoto Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.1 524 -6 Y Kitamura 57.5 530 +4 A Tsumura 57.0 526 -4 Y Iwata 57.0 530 -2 K Yokoyama 57.0 532 +6 A Saito 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 2.3.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.1.0.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1

Kyowa Farm Inc. Total 5.3.0.14 ALLT 5.3.0.13 ---------------- 7-6 33.3F 33.4-33.9 1-1 36.8F 35.3-35.5 2-2 35.2F 33.5-34.0 1-1 34.3F 33.9-33.2 1-1-1 35.2F 34.9-34.5
Yuji Yamaguchi <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 0 5 Dugat(USA)(0.2) Luxor Cafe(USA)(1.3) Off Trail(GB)(1.3) Toshin Macau(JPN)(1.1) Trovatore(JPN)(0.7)
Lord Kanaloa C4 78 59,350,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 90 5HANSHIN6 Aug 3/25 71 3CHUKYO4 Nov 24/24 67 5TOKYO8 Oct 26/24 99 5KYOTO7 Jul 28/24 46 2NIIGATA2

Dianasaal(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOT 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win NAYABASHI TOKUB 2-Win BEGONIA SHO 1-Win HAGI STAKES Ltd Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /14 No.11 Fav. 1 1st /8 No. 5 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /6 No. 6 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 6 Fav. 1

4 8 Donau Blue Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.0.0 492 +8 C Demuro 57.0 484 +10 T Danno 55.0 474 -4 C Demuro 56.0 478 +6 C Demuro 56.0 472     T Danno 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.0 1400m Turf Yield 1:21.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6

Northern Farm Total 4.1.0.0 ALLT 4.1.0.0 ---------------- 1-1 34.5F 35.5-34.5 1-1-1 33.3F 36.2-33.3 2-2 35.0F 35.1-35.4 2-2 33.8F 37.2-33.7 3-4 33.9F 36.5-34.2
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 1 0 0 Smart Weiss(JPN)(0.0) Otokogi Ampan(JPN)(-0.2) Shin Forever(USA)(-0.1) Teleos La La(JPN)(0.3) Malty Flavor(JPN)(-0.1)
Danon Ballade C4 103 83,907,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.0 1400 1.1.0.1 Jan 24/26 100 1KYOTO8 Nov 15/25 92 5TOKYO3 Oct 12/25 89 3KYOTO4 Sep 14/25 88 4HANSHIN4 Aug 2/25 87 3CHUKYO3

Meiner Ticket(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama KYOT 0.2.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 MUTSUKI STAKES OPN OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win SANNENZAKA STAK 3-Win CHUSHU STAKES 3-Win TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /18 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No.10 Fav. 4 4th /12 No.13 Fav. 1

5 9 1 Entry Ticket Bay Toru Miya KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.4.1.2 482 +8 T Yokoyama 56.0 474 0 T Yokoyama 57.0 474 +8 R Wada 56.0 466 +2 T Yokoyama 56.0 464 +8 R Wada 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:18.9

Big Red Farm Total 2.5.1.3 ALLT 2.5.1.3 ------ 2-------- 2-2 33.6F 35.8-34.8 9-9 33.1F 35.0-33.9 6-6 33.6F 34.1-34.1 3-3 33.3F 35.6-33.4 6-6 33.1F 34.3-33.3
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 2 1 0 Labeling(GB)(0.1) Thriving Road(JPN)(-0.2) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.0) Lavanda(JPN)(0.0) Acutus(JPN)(0.2)
Deep Impact H8 105 179,768,000 Yen HANT 2.0.3.7 1400 5.4.3.13 Dec 27/25 109 5HANSHIN7 Nov 16/25 91 5TOKYO4 Oct 13/25 98 3KYOTO5 Aug 24/25 101 3NIIGATA2 Jun 15/25 75 3TOKYO4

Gray in Green(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.2.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 HANSHIN CUP  G2 ORO CUP Ltd MBS SHO SWAN ST  G2 TOKI STAKES Ltd PARADISE STAKES Ltd
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 7th /18 No.17 Fav.14 13th /18 No.16 Fav.13 1st /13 No.12 Fav. 5 11th /14 No. 3 Fav. 6

5 10 6 Little Gerda Grey Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.8 504 +12 S Yoshimura 58.0 492 -12 S Yoshimura 57.0 504 +6 R Takasugi 57.0 498 +4 K Ogino 57.0 494 -14 T Danno 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 2.0.0.7 WETT 0.0.0.5 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1400m Turf Good 1:23.5

Oiwake Farm Total 5.4.4.23 ALLT 5.4.4.22 -------------- 4 8-8 34.0F 33.0-34.9 14-16 33.3F 34.2-34.4 16-16 33.3F 33.5-34.0 8-7 34.9F 33.0-36.1 10-10 36.3F 34.4-35.7
Aoshiba Shoji Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 1 0 0 3 Lugal(JPN)(0.6) Fortune Time(JPN)(0.5) Off Trail(GB)(0.6) Dugat(USA)(-0.1) Calibore(JPN)(1.8)
Kizuna H8 92 190,797,000 Yen HANT 2.1.0.3 1400 2.2.3.4 Jun 22/25 88 3HANSHIN6 Jun 8/25 96 3TOKYO2 Mar 30/25 105 2HANSHIN2 Mar 16/25 92 2NAKAYAMA6 Jan 12/25 95 1CHUKYO4

Daddy's Vivid(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 SHIRASAGI STAKE  G3 YASUDA KINEN  G1 ROKKO STAKES Ltd KOCHI STAKES Ltd YODO TANKYORI S Ltd
57.0 Ritto CHUT 2.4.0.6 1200 0.2.0.7 12th /14 No. 4 Fav. 8 14th /18 No. 2 Fav.16 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 9 7th /12 No. 3 Fav.11 6th /18 No.15 Fav.10

6 11 Katies Gift Bay Teruhiko Chida KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 3.1.0.8 516 0 T Fujikake 57.0 516 -2 K Ikezoe 58.0 518 +2 K Ikezoe 59.0 516 +2 N Yokoyama 59.0 514 +16 Y Take 59.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.2.0.10 WETT 0.0.1.3 1800 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.2 1600m Turf Yield 1:38.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5

Uemizu Bokujo Total 5.5.3.20 ALLT 5.5.3.20 ---------------- 9-10 34.2F 35.1-33.9 8-8 34.8F 35.0-34.3 8-9 33.4F 34.6-34.5 7-7-10 38.8F 35.0-38.4 14-12 34.1F 34.5-34.2
Daishi Tajima <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 2 1 10 Keep Calm(JPN)(0.8) Jantar Mantar(JPN)(1.1) Sirius Colt(JPN)(0.0) Saai Roang(JPN)(0.9) Sonshi(IRE)(0.8)
Maurice C4 95 79,742,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Feb 1/26 91 2KYOTO2 Nov 8/25 79 4KYOTO1 Oct 13/25 91 3KYOTO5 May 11/25 92 2TOKYO6 Apr 5/25 107 2HANSHIN3

Arte Veloce(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 SILK ROAD STAKE  G3 MUROMACHI STAKE OPN MBS SHO SWAN ST  G2 NHK MILE CUP  G1 CHURCHILL DOWNS  G3
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 13th /18 No. 3 Fav.15 13th /16 No. 2 Fav. 5 15th /18 No.10 Fav. 6 13th /18 No.15 Fav. 8 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 1

6 12 Culminate Chestnut Naosuke Sugai KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.2.0.2 460 0 Y Kokubun 57.0 460 -2 M Iwata 57.0 462 +6 D Sasaki 55.0 456 -6 D Sasaki 57.0 462 0 D Sasaki 57.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5

Northern Farm Total 2.2.0.5 ALLT 2.2.0.4 ----13---------- 16-16 33.0F 34.5-33.5 3-3 37.0F 34.2-36.1 4-4 34.5F 33.5-34.0 7-7 35.3F 33.4-35.3 8-5 34.1F 34.4-34.2
TO RACING LLC. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Fioraia(JPN)(0.6) Peptide Yamato(JPN(1.2) Off Trail(GB)(0.9) Panja Tower(JPN)(0.8) Lance of Chaos(JPN(0.3)
Epiphaneia C4 107 67,514,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 1.1.1.0 Jan 4/26 100 1KYOTO1 Dec 13/25 96 5HANSHIN3 May 11/25 98 2TOKYO6 Mar 22/25 111 2CHUKYO3 Dec 21/24 70 7KYOTO7

Yankee Barows(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOT 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 SPORTS NIPPON S  G3 RIGEL STAKES Ltd NHK MILE CUP  G1 CHUNICHI SPORTS  G3 MANRYO SHO 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.1 6th /18 No. 6 Fav. 7 9th /13 No.13 Fav. 5 9th /18 No. 4 Fav.10 1st /18 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No.11 Fav. 1

7 13 2 Candy Barows Black Hiroyuki Uemura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 494 +2 M Iwata 56.0 492 +16 M Iwata 56.0 476 -6 M Iwata 57.0 482 +6 M Iwata 57.0 476 +4 C Lemaire 56.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0

Tomita Bokujo Total 2.1.1.4 ALLT 2.1.1.4 ------------ 6-- 8-8 33.8F 35.3-34.6 11-11 32.9F 35.0-33.9 14-12 34.6F 33.4-35.3 10-8 34.3F 34.4-35.0 9-8 33.8F 35.9-34.0
Hirotsugu Inokuma <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 1 0 1 Buena Onda(JPN)(0.3) Lance of Chaos(JPN(0.5) Panja Tower(JPN)(0.6) Mondo dell'Amore(J(-0.1) Laila(JPN)(0.3)
Silver State M5 94 49,602,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.2 1400 2.0.0.4 Jan 4/26 94 1KYOTO1 May 18/25 95 2TOKYO8 Mar 22/25 80 1HANSHIN7 Feb 23/25 74 1KYOTO8 Jan 26/25 80 1CHUKYO9

Masano Canaria(JPN)
Norihiro Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.1.4 1000 0.0.0.0 SPORTS NIPPON S  G3 VICTORIA MILE  G1 RITSUUNKYO STAK 3-Win YAMASHIRO STAKE 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.2 1200 2.0.0.2 10th /18 No. 4 Fav.11 14th /17 No.14 Fav.17 1st /18 No.11 Fav. 8 9th /9 No. 5 Fav. 4 1st /13 No. 8 Fav. 4

7 14 Masano Jewelry Dark Bay Kenta Fujino KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.1.5 472 +10 F Matsuwaka 52.0 462 0 N Yokoyama 56.0 462 -6 N Yokoyama 53.0 468 +8 R Takasugi 53.0 460 -8 Y Kawada 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.1.5 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4

Inoke Bokujo Total 4.0.1.11 ALLT 4.0.1.11 ------------10-- 2-2 34.6F 35.3-34.6 8-8 34.7F 33.9-35.3 4-4 34.0F 34.4-34.5 4-6 34.3F 36.4-34.1 6-6 34.9F 34.2-35.6
Masato Inoke <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Buena Onda(JPN)(0.4) Ascoli Piceno(JPN)(0.8) Garonne(JPN)(0.0) Skyrocket(JPN)(0.8) Trapeziste(JPN)(0.0)
Real Impact G5 94 62,765,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.3 1400 3.0.0.4 Dec 27/25 94 5HANSHIN7 Nov 29/25 103 5TOKYO7 Aug 24/25 96 3NIIGATA2 May 25/25 90 2TOKYO10 May 3/25 83 2KYOTO3

Gloria Laus(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 2.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 HANSHIN CUP  G2 FRANCE GALOP SH Ltd TOKI STAKES Ltd FREEWAY STAKES 3-Win OIKE TOKUBETSU 2-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 4th /18 No.18 Fav. 9 4th /13 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /9 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /8 No. 3 Fav. 1

7 15 Antiphona Chestnut Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.6 512 +10 F Geroux 58.0 502 +2 T Marquand 57.0 500 +8 T Danno 57.0 492 -2 D Lane 58.0 494 +2 D Lane 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 4.0.0.10 ALLT 4.0.0.10 --------------12 2-2 36.1F 33.0-34.9 2-2 34.6F 34.3-34.7 10-9 35.0F 33.0-36.1 2-2 34.4F 35.3-34.5 2-2 34.6F 35.2-34.9
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 Lugal(JPN)(1.4) Mikki Gorgeous(JPN(0.2) Gray in Green(JPN)(0.3) Omega Captain(JPN)(-0.1) Jun Vin Quete(JPN)(-0.1)
Lord Kanaloa H9 96 152,179,000 Yen HANT 3.1.0.8 1400 4.4.2.13 Feb 10/26 93 1TOKYO4 Nov 16/25 77 5TOKYO4 May 10/25 56 2TOKYO5 Apr 5/25 88 3NAKAYAMA3 Mar 2/25 106 2NAKAYAMA2

Meisho Titan(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 TOKYO SHIMBUN H  G3 ORO CUP Ltd EPSOM CUP  G3 LORD DERBY CHAL  G3 NAKAYAMA KINEN  G2
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.1.4 1200 0.0.0.9 14th /16 No.13 Fav.15 16th /18 No. 8 Fav.10 18th /18 No.13 Fav.14 13th /13 No. 5 Fav.10 6th /16 No. 7 Fav.13

8 16 L'Artista Dark Bay Masaru Honda KOKT 0.0.0.4 1600 1.0.1.8 482 +6 Y Yoshida 57.0 476 -6 Y Yoshida 57.0 482 +8 Y Yoshida 57.0 474 -2 Y Yoshida 57.0 476 -4 Y Yoshida 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.0.1.9 WETT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1800m Turf Good 1:47.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.3

Matsuda Bokujo Total 5.4.4.34 ALLT 5.4.4.32 --14------------ 1-1 34.8F 34.7-34.0 1-1 35.5F 34.2-34.4 1-2-2 38.8F 34.2-35.1 2-2-2 35.5F 34.9-34.5 1-1-1 35.3F 35.6-34.8
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 4 Trovatore(JPN)(0.8) Fortune Time(JPN)(1.1) Seiun Hades(JPN)(3.8) Trovatore(JPN)(1.1) Sixpence(JPN)(0.5)
Maurice H7 100 143,150,000 Yen HANT 1.1.0.1 1400 2.0.1.2 Nov 30/25 96 4KYOTO8 Oct 4/25 104 3KYOTO1 Aug 10/25 99 3CHUKYO6 Jul 6/25 87 2KOKURA4 Feb 2/25 99 1KYOTO2

Meisho Sorafune(JPN)
Riki Takasugi KYOT 3.2.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 KEIHAN HAI  G3 OPAL STAKES Ltd CBC SHO  G3 TV NISHINIPPON  G3 SILK ROAD STAKE  G3
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.1.6 1200 4.4.0.11 10th /18 No. 8 Fav. 5 1st /18 No. 3 Fav. 2 9th /17 No.16 Fav.13 13th /18 No. 6 Fav. 4 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5

8 17 Meisho Dame Dark Bay Mamoru Ishibashi KOKT 1.2.0.3 1600 0.1.0.2 450 -4 R Takasugi 57.0 454 +2 R Takasugi 57.0 452 -2 M Sakai 57.0 454 +2 M Sakai 57.0 452 -2 M Sakai 57.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.2.1.4 WETT 2.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Yield 1:07.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7 1200m Turf Good 1:08.6

Taiyo Bokujo Total 6.5.1.15 ALLT 6.5.1.15 ---------------- 6-8 34.4F 32.7-34.7 4-4 33.7F 33.7-34.0 11-7 33.3F 34.0-33.4 10-10 35.6F 32.5-35.3 7-7 34.5F 33.1-35.1
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 2 0 5 A T Makfi(JPN)(0.8) Namura Clara(JPN)(0.0) Invincible Papa(AU(0.5) Yamanin al Rihla(J(0.9) A Shin Fencer(JPN)(0.4)
Big Arthur H6 102 161,225,000 Yen HANT 2.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.2 Nov 23/25 100 4KYOTO6 Sep 28/25 104 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 110 4HANSHIN2 May 3/25 100 2TOKYO3 Mar 30/25 99 2CHUKYO6

Kangchenjunga(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOT 1.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 MILE CHAMPIONSH  G1 SPRINTERS STAKE  G1 SANKEI SHO CENT  G2 KEIO HAI SPRING  G2 TAKAMATSUNOMIYA  G1
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1200 5.0.0.12 13th /18 No. 8 Fav.17 9th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 7th /12 No.12 Fav. 7 10th /18 No. 8 Fav. 9

8 18 5 Questa Volta Bay Yasushi Shono KOKT 3.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.1 496 +6 Y Fujioka 58.0 490 -6 R Sakai 58.0 496 +12 Y Kawada 57.0 484 -8 H Miyuki 57.0 492 -4 Y Take 58.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 4.0.0.4 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0

Samba Mountain Farm Total 6.0.0.16 ALLT 6.0.0.15 ---------------- 16-15 33.1F 34.2-33.6 13-14 32.8F 33.7-33.2 13-12 33.1F 33.0-34.4 9-8 33.0F 33.9-33.2 10-9 34.5F 33.8-34.1
Masanobu Habata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 0 3 Jantar Mantar(JPN)(1.2) Win Carnelian(JPN)(0.7) Mama Cocha(JPN)(-0.1) Toshin Macau(JPN)(0.9) Satono Reve(JPN)(1.1)

HANSHIN Turf 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.19～2026.02.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Maurice  21   2   1   5  13 0.095 0.143
 2 Rey de Oro  11   2   1   1   7 0.182 0.273
 3 Harbinger   7   2   0   1   4 0.286 0.286
 4 Bricks and Mortar   8   2   0   1   5 0.250 0.250
 5 Kitasan Black  16   1   3   2  10 0.063 0.250
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February 21, 2026 HANSHIN 11R THE HANKYU HAI INT DSN, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:81,800,000 Yen 1400m, Turf


